Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETAR
Manila :

MEMORANDUM
FOR ROGER G. MERCADO
Acting Secretary
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated March 22, 2022 of DPWH Region V Director VIRGILIO C.
EDUARTE, CESO III, endorsing the request for Project Modification of District Engineer Ruben S.
Santos, Jr., Camarines Sur 2nd District Engineering Office requesting for the approval of the
Modification of the project under FY 2022 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original | As Modified

Project Description

UACS No. 310106100670000
Project ID: P00603951LZ

ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1: Ensure Safe and
Reliable National Road System

ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1: Ensure Safe and
Reliable National Road System

Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction/
Upgrading of Damaged Paved Roads - Tertiary Roads

Milaor-Minalabac-Pili Rd - K0436 + 155 - K0436 + 320,
K0440 + 070 - K0441 + 570

Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction/
Upgrading of Damaged Paved Roads - Tertiary Roads

Milaor-Minalabac-Pili Rd - K0436 + 155 - K0436 + 320,

K0440 + 070 - K0441 + 570

of work includes

features; and

° Inclusions of additional hauling cost for materials.

Physical Target Unit Cost Allocation Physical Target Unit Cost ESt(':':sa:ed
CW1- Reconstruction | ® 15,905,062.41 CWi1- P 25,639,151.65
to Concrete Pavement / £ 85,378,375.00 Reconstruction  to / £ 85,378,375.00
- 5.368 Lane Km Lane Km Concrete Pavement Lane Km
—3.33 Lane Km
EAO - P 3,096,625.00 EAO - P 3,096,625.00
Total: | P 88,475,000.00 Total: | P 88,475,000.00
Justification:

The change in physical target is due to the adoption of correct RBIA length for the road section
which is 3.330 Lane km, the reflected length in AIP is erroneous, hence this request. The scope

° Reconstruction of existing carriageway and provision of concrete shoulder on both sides;
° Inclusion of drainage and slope protection structures, and miscellaneous road safety

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order. Hence, the
said request is hereby recommended for Secretary’s consideration and approval.

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO
Undersecretary for Regional Operations
In Luzon (except NCR and Region IV-B)

APPROVED /D¥SAPPROVED:-

ROGER G. MERCADO
Acting Secretary

Offlce of the Secretary

2.1 ACC/ ACL/MBB/RRB
WIN2F06267

Department of Public Works and Highways

NI ARR




Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manila

MEMORANDUM
FOR ROGER G. MERCADO
Acting Secretary
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated March 22, 2022 of DPWH Region V Director VIRGILIO C.
EDUARTE, CESO III, endorsing the request for Project Modification of District Engineer Ruben S.
Santos, Jr., Camarines Sur 2nd District Engineering Office requesting for the approval of the
Modification of the project under FY 2022 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original | As Modified

Project Description

UACS No. 310106100670000
Project ID: P00603951LZ

ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1: Ensure Safe and
Reliable National Road System

ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1: Ensure Safe and
Reliable National Road System

Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction/
Upgrading of Damaged Paved Roads - Tertiary Roads

Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction/
Upgrading of Damaged Paved Roads - Tertiary Roads

Milaor-Minalabac-Pili Rd - K0436 + 155 - K0436 + 320,
K0440 + 070 - K0O441 + 570

Milaor-Minalabac-Pili Rd - K0436 + 155 - K0436 + 320,
K0440 -+ 070 - K0441 + 570

Physical Target Unit Cost Allocation Physical Target Unit Cost Estg::;t ed
CW1- Reconstruction | £ 15,905,062.41 CWi1- P 25,639,151.65
to Concrete Pavement / P 85,378,375.00 Reconstruction  to / P 85,378,375.00
- 5.368 Lane Km Lane Km Concrete Pavement Lane Km
—3.33 Lane Km
EAQ - P 3,096,625.00 EAO - P 3,096,625.00
Total: | P 88,475,000.00 Total: | P 88,475,000.00
Justification:

The change in physical target is due to the adoption of correct RBIA length for the road section
which is 3.330 Lane km, the reflected length in AIP is erroneous, hence this request. The scope
of work includes

° Reconstruction of existing carriageway and provision of concrete shoulder on both sides;

° Inclusion of drainage and slope protection structures, and miscellaneous road safety
features; and

° Inclusions of additional hauling cost for materials.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order. Hence, the
said request is hereby recommended for Secretary’s consideration and approval.

ROBERTﬁjERNARDo

Undersecretary for Regional Operations

In&tyon (exceptKleR and Region 1IV- s
APPROVED/

12022

, B3 2
{/’— By:

i

- Time: %’/g
ROGER G. MERCADO Conirel No.. J2- 75/0
IDTSNo: _ O (2%

f\ctinig Secretary
2.1 ACC/ ACL/MBB/RRB



Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
REGIONAL OFFICE V
Regional Government Center, Rawis, Legazpi City

March 22, 2022

MEMORANDUM
FOR s Acting Secretary ROGER G. MERCADO
This Department
THRU - Senior Undersecretary RAFAEL C. YABUT
Overall Supervision and Management of
Operations of all Bureaus, Services, and Regional Offices
Undersecretary ROBERTO B. BERNARDO
Regional Operations in Luzon except NCR & Region IV-B
ATTENTION : Acting Undersecretary CONSTANTE A. LLANES, JR.
Planning Service
SUBJECT : Modification Request for Project included under the FY 2022 GAA

(RA 11639) within Camarines Sur (SECOND DISTRICT) for
Camarines Sur 2nd District Engineering Office Implementation

Forwarded is the Memorandum dated March 15, 2022 of District Engineer Ruben S. Santos, Jr.,
Camarines Sur 2nd District Engineering Office, Baras, Canaman, Camarines Sur relative to the
proposed modification of project included in FY 2022 DPWH Infrastructure Program based on General
Appropriations Act (GAA) RA 11639, for Camarines Sur 2nd District Engineering Office
Implementation, viz:

FROM (As per GAA) TO (As Modified)
UACS/ Name/ Location of Project/ Physical Target/ Cost (P '000) UACS/ Name/ Location of Project/ Physical Target/ Cost (P '000)
Project ID Thrust/ Type of Work Target Unit Project ID Thrust/ Type of Work Target Unit

310106100670000 / P006039511LZ
ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction/ Upgrading of
Damaged Paved Roads - Tertiary Roads

Project: Milaor-Minalabac-Pili Rd - K0436 + 155 - K0436 + 320, K0440 + |Project: Milaor-Minalabac-Pili Rd - K0436 + 155 - K0436 + 320, K0440 +
70 - K0441 7 070 - K0441 + 570
Component: Type of Work: Target Unit Component Cost | Component: Type of Work: Target Unit Compenent Cost
cwi Reconstruction to Concrete 5.368 Lane Km 85,378.38 | CW1 Reconstruction to Concrete 3.330 Lane Km 85,378.38
Pavement Pavement

EAO - - - 3,096.63 | EAO - = - 3,096.63
TOTAL 88,475.00 TOTAL 88,475.00

REMARKS/JUSTIFICATION:

The change in physical target is due to the adoption of correct RBIA length for the road section which is 3.330 Lane km, the reflected length in AIP is erroneous, hence this
request. The scope of work includes:

- reconstruction of existing carriageway and provision of concrete shoulder on both sides;

- inclusion of drainage and slope protection structures, and miscellaneous road safety features; and

- inclusions of additional hauling cost for materials.




Madification Request for Project included under the FY 2022 GAA (RA 11639) within Camarines Sur
\ ' (SECOND DISTRICT) for Camarines Sur 2nd District Engineering Office Implementation

Page 2 of 2

Attached are accomplished Evaluation Form for Modification, Approved Program of Work, Certificate
of Availability of Funds, and other supporting documents in support to the request.

For favorable consideration.

VIRGILIO C. EDUARTE, CESO III
Regional Director

R05.1 JCJ/LBD/EMV/HPM P/B%F



' : Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
CAMARINES SUR 2ND
DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE
Regional Office V
Baras, Canaman Camarines Sur

RO5. 14.1-PU-094-0322-003
March 15, 2022
MEMORANDUM

FOR Acting Secretary ROGER G. MERCADO

This Department

THRU : Regional Director VIRGILIO C. EDUARTE, CESO III
Regional Office V
SUBJECT Request for Modification of Projects under FY 2022 GAA

This has reference to the following project under the DPWH Infrastructure Program based

on the FY 2022 GAA which is hereby requested to be modified as follows;

UACS Code  : 310106100670000
Project ID No. : P00603951LZ
FROM TO
. Alloc. . Alloc. Remarks
Project Name (P'000) Project Name (P'000)

001: Asset Preservation Program 88,475 | O01: Asset Preservation Program 88,475 | the decrease in target

- Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction/ - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction/ length and,

Upgrading of Damaged Paved Upgrading of Damaged Paved consequently,

Roads - Tertiary Roads - Milaor- Roads - Tertiary Roads - Milaor- increase in unit cost is

Minalabac-Pili Rd - K0O436 + 155 - Minalabac-Pili Rd - K0436 + 155 - due to the following:

K0436 + 320, K0440 + 070 - K0436 + 320, K0440 + 070 - - reconstruction of

K0441 + 570 K0441 + 570 existing carriageway

and provision of

Comp Physical | Amount Comp Physical | Amount | concrete shoulder on

onent | 1YPe of Work Target (P'000) | onent Type:of Work Target (P'000) | both sides;

CW1 | Reconstruction | 5.368 | 85,378.375 | CW1 | Reconstruction | 3.330 | 85,378.375 | - inclusion of drainage
to Concrete Lane to Concrete Lane and slope protection
Pavement km. Pavement km. structures, and

miscellaneous road

EAO | - - 3,096.625 | EAO |- - 3,006,625 | Safely features; and

- inclusion of
additional hauling
cost for materials.

Attached for your reference are the Form for Modification Request including Annex “A”,
Certificate of Availability of Funds (CAF), Technical Justification, BP 202, geo-tagged
pictures, GIS Map, Program of Works (POW), Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA),
Preliminary Design Scheme, Certificate of Reasonableness, and Certificate of Non-Coverage
for the proposed project.

Looking fq

Encl.:

as stated

RO5.14.1 MBB/EDI/SDC/RSS

ard for your consideration and favorable action on this request.




ROS5, 14.1-PU-094-0322-003
March 15, 2022
MEMORANDUM

FOR

Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
CAMARINES SUR 2ND
DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE

Regional Office V

Baras, Canaman Camarines Sur

This Department

THRU

Regional Office V

SUBJECT

Acting Secretary ROGER G. MERCADO

Regional Director VIRGILIO C. EDUARTE, CESO III

Request for Modification of Projects under FY 2022 GAA

This has reference to the following project under the DPWH Infrastructure Program based
on the FY 2022 GAA which is hereby requested to be modified as follows;

UACS Code  :310106100670000
Project ID No. : P00603951LZ
FROM TO
; Alloc. ; Alloc. Remarks
Project Name (P'000) Project Name (P'000)

0O0L1: Asset Preservation Program 88,475 | O01: Asset Preservation Program 88,475 | the decrease in target

- Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction/ - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction/ length and,

Upgrading of Damaged Paved Upgrading of Damaged Paved consequently,

Roads - Tertiary Roads - Milaor- Roads - Tertiary Roads - Milaor- increase in unit cost is

Minalabac-Pili Rd - K0436 + 155 - Minalabac-Pili Rd - K0436 + 155 - due to the following:

K0436 + 320, K0440 + 070 - K0436 + 320, K0440 + 070 - - reconstruction of

K0441 + 570 K0441 + 570 existing carriageway

and provision of

Comp Physical Amount Comp Physical Amount concrete shoulder on

onent TYpE-ai Wark Target (P'000) onent Tyipe:oF Watk Target (P'000) both sides;

CW1 | Reconstruction | 5.368 | 85,378.375 | CW1 | Reconstruction | 3.330 | 85,378.375 | - inclusion of drainage
to Concrete Lane to Concrete Lane and slope protection
Pavement km. Pavement km. structures, and

miscellaneous road

EAO | - - 3,006.625 | EAO | - - 3,096.625 | Safety features; and

- inclusion of
additional hauling
cost for materials.

Attached for your reference are the Form for Modification Request including Annex “A”,
Certificate of Availability of Funds (CAF), Technical Justification, BP 202, geo-tagged
pictures, GIS Map, Program of Works (POW), Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA),
Preliminary Design Scheme, Certificate of Reasonableness, and Certificate of Non-Coverage

for the proposed project.

Looking forward for your consideration and favorable action on this request.

!

RUBEN NTOS, JR.
District E er |~
Encl.: as stated

RO5.14.1 MBB/EDI/SDC/RSS




~orm for Modification Request

A. GENERAL
i 1. REGION 2.DEO 3. LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT
' Region V Camarines Sur 2nd District Engineering Office Camarines Sur 2nd Legislative District
B. ORIGINAL PROJECT C. PROPOSED REVISED PROJECT

4. UACS (Unified Account Code Structure as defined in GAA)
310106100670000

5. Project Id
P00603951LZ

6. Project Category
001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System

7. Sub-Program (P/A/P)
Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction/ Upgrading of Damaged Paved Roads - Tertiary Roads

8. Operating Unit 18. Operating Unit (Change subject to DBM approval)
Camarines Sur 2nd District Engineering Office Camarines Sur 2nd District Engineering Office
9. Type of Work (Enter Details for all Components below) 19. Type of Work (Enter Details for all Components below)
Component ID Type of Work / Component ID Type of Work
P00603951LZ-CW1 Reconstruction to Concrete Pavement P00603951LZ-CW1 Reconstruction to Concrete Pavement
P00603951LZ-EAO Choose an item. P00603951LZ-EAO Choose an item.
Click here to enter text. Choose an item. Click here to enter text. Choose an item.
Click here to enter text. Choose an item. Click here to enter text. Choose an item.
10. PROJECT DESCRIPTION (as recorded in GAA) 20. PROJECT DESCRIPTION (of the revised project)
Milaor-Minalabac-Pili Rd - K0436 + 155 - K0436 + 320, K0440 + 070 - Milaor-Minalabac-Pili Rd - K0436 + 155,-“K04?;6'+ 320, K0440 + 070 - K0441 +
K0441 + 570 570 & < T
11. ALLOTMENT (P’000) (as recorded in GAA) 21. REVISED ESTIMATED COST 22. CAF (7o be obtained from
88,475 (P'OOO) {Equal to, or lower than GAA Financial Management office)
allotment) XIYES
88,475

12. PHYSICAL TARGET (Enter Details for all Components below) 23. PHYSICAL TARGET (Enter Details for all Components below)

Component ID Target Target Unit Component ID Target Target Unit
e
P006039511LZ-CW1 5.368 Lane Km P00603951LZ-CW1 3.330 _~ Lane Km
P00603951LZ-EAO Click here to enter text. Choose an item. P00603951LZ-EAO Click here to enter text. Choose an item.
Click here to enter Click here to enter text. Choose an item. Click here to enter text. Click here to enter text. Choose an item.
text.
Click here to enter Click here to enter text. Choose an item. Click here to enter text. Click here to enter text. Choose an item.
text.
13. UNIT COST (Enter Details for all Components below) 24. UNIT COST (Enter Details for all Components below)
Component ID Component Cost Target Unit Cost Component ID Component Cost Target Unit Cost
(P’000) (P’000/Target Unit) (P’000) (P’000/Target Unit)
- P00603951LZ-CW1 85,378.3ﬁ/ 15,905.95» P00603951LZ-CW1 85,378,375 25,639. ],5'/

P00603951LZ-EAO 3,096.525/’ Click here to enter P00603951LZ-EAO 3,096.625 Click here to enter

text. // text.
Click here to enter Click here to enter text. Click here to enter Click here to enter text. Click here to entertext. Click here to enter
text. text. text.
Click here to enter Click here to enter text. Click here to enter Click here to enter text. Click here to enter text. ~ Click here to enter
text. text. text.

Moadification Form Version 01-2019



“orm for Modification Request

14. PROJECT WORK LOCATION (riust be defined in strict 25. PROJECT WORK LOCAT'ON (Must be defined in strict accordance
accordance with DO 65 Series 2014) with DO 65 Series 2014, A plete “ANNEX A” for National

Minalabac, Camarines Sur kuadprdjéét“suﬁdero

Milaor, Camarines Sur
Start X  123.184943° End X 123.225024° Start X  123.184943° End X 123.225024°
StartY 13.570458° EndY 13.549760° StartY 13.570458° EndY 13.549760°
15. ROAD CLASSIFICATION (if applicable) 26. ROAD CLASSIFICATION (if applicabie)

Tertiary Tertiary

16. IMPLEMENTING OFFICE (Record the Implementing Office of  27. IMPLEMENTING OFFICE (Record the implementing Office of the

the original project) proposead revised project)
Camarines Sur 2nd District Engineering Office Camarines Sur 2nd District Engineering Office
17. PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION PLAN (PIP) 28. PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION PLAN (PIP)
Planned Start Date Planned End Date Planned Start Date Planned End Date
20-Jun-22 03-May-23 20-Jun-22 03-May-23
29. OVERLAP? 30. UNDER WARRANTY?
X NO 1 YES X NO O YES

D. ATTACHMENTS & JUSTIFICATIONS

31. PROJECT IMPACT ANALYSIS ATTACHED? (ror Flood Control Projects)
0 NO [ YES X N/A

' 32. TECHNICAL JUSTIFICATION (Explain in detail in Bullet point format; minimum of 2 points)

the decrease in target length and, consequently, increase in unit cost is due to the following:
- reconstruction of existing carriageway from 0.23 m. thick to 0.28 m. and from 6.10 m. wide to 6.70 m., and provision of 0.23 m. thick concrete shoulder
on both sides;
- inclusion of drainage and slope protection structures, and miscellaneous road safety features (including curb, gutter, sidewalk and street lights) which
. comprises 23.28% and 18.54% of the total direct cost, respectively; and
- inclusion of additional hauling cost for materials.

33. PHOTOS SUBMITTED

ONO XYES

34. A MAP OF THE PROPOSED PROJECT WORK LOCATION SUBMITTED
Ono RYES

s / RED BY:
Name: MICHAEL B. BED /// ositjon: Engineer II
Office: Camarines Sur 2 3/15/2022
36. REVIEWED BY DISTRICT OFFICE (if Required) 38. REVIEWED BY REGIONAL OFFICE

Name: ERLINDA D. IPO WW Name: BRIGI M. FABIA
Position: . Chief, Planning and Design Section Position: OIC/Planning and Design Division \ré
Date: 3/15/2022 Date:

37. RECOMMENDED BY DISTRICT OFFICE Pf quired) ‘ 39. RECOMMENDED BY REGIONAL OFFICE
Name: RUBEN S. SANTOS, JR. Name: VIRGILIO C. EDUARTE, CESO lll

(N ; For and the AbseYte of tjie Regional Director
Position: District Engineer Position:  Regional Director MARZLOU N. LACU NA
Asgt. Regional Director

Date: 3/15/2022 Date:

Modification Form Version 01-2019



~orm for Modification Request

UACS (unified Account Code Structure as defined in GAA)

310106100670000
Project Id
P00603951LZ
40. DPWH OFFICE OF THE UNDERSECRETARIES FOR OPERATIONS USE ONLY
O Category A — Typographical Errors
/E)’Category B — Change in Station Limits, due to increase or decrease in budget
[0 Category C — Change in Location
Category of Modification o 9

O Category D — Change in Operating Unit (requires DBM approval)
O Adjustment — Send to PS-PD to amend MYPS

O Modification does not comply with DBM Categories

[0 Augmentation

{choose one)

Primary Reason for Request (based on Category of Modification): (chcose one)

Category A Category B Category C Category D Adjustment

(Must be no change to target
or GAA line item)

O Typographical O Overlapping Sections of | O No such O Change in (IO), O Typographical error on Project
error on Project Work Barangay requiring a Component Description
Description O Change in station limits, | 0 No such change In the O Typographical error on other

O Project due to increase or City/Municipality (ov) fields not included in, or not
Description needs decrease in budget consistent with GAA
items removed )Z( Change in Physical 00 Move funds between Project
due to typo error Target Components

[0 Add/delete Project Components

Change of Itemized Project
Component:

O Various

O Description

O Location

O Amount

O Target

[ Poye

e n., qg

Name: NEC C Y| MANNY

g

Signature
Position: ecuhve,  fssistont W Ensipeery 7 W
Date:
41. DPWH PLANNING SERVICE OFFICE U&E ONLY

O Category A — Typographical Errors

[0 Category B — Change in Station Limits, due to increase or decrease in budget
Category of Modification O Category C - Change in Location )

O Category D — Change in Operating Unit (requires DBM approval)
(choose one) O Adjustment — Send to PS-PD to amend MYPS

O Maodification does not comply with DBM Categories

Ol Augmentation VC(W)GE N DAL e
Name: JANICA ANNA P. OJINAR -©2L0f Name: PETER PAW. R. (0RTEZ2
Signature EET e e TR Signature:

Sz

Position: Regional Coordinator Position: Chief of Prograinming Division

Date: Date:

T

Modification Form Version 01-2019



6TOC-TO UOISIS W04 UOREILIPOIN

a8eulelq Yum qe|s W8T

1USLWAAE 91912U0)

000°€E wy) sueq YIIM UOI1DN1ISUOD3Y 93340U0D 01 UOIIONIISUOIBY 00ST 0/98 0LTL 04S + T¥v0N | 0L0 + Ov¥ON
a5euleIq YlIM e[S WWOs? JUSLWISARY 919J0U0)
0S80 | wyauel | ywm uomonisuodsy a3.0u0) 0} UoponsU0d9Y 59T 6TtE ysze | oze+9ev0y | SST+9gv0N | ZWweseos | tmo-zimsesosood
Jolie) Hun 10/ J0 3d0ds [IET 10/ JO odA (w) ofeuiey) | edeuieqy | dsig+dul | dsid tdd) uonds | Juauoduio
|Eisid | jediel wnE sy ysuel | pu3 uers | wwnpus | ywnues | BOS @ ?

1sanbay uoneIIJIPOIAl 410} W04 0} ¥ Xduuy




March 15, 2022

Republic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

CAMARINES SUR 2ND

DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE
REGIONAL OFFICE V

Baras, Canaman, Camarines Sur

CERTIFICATE OF REASONABLENESS OF COST ESTIMATE

PROJECT: 0O1: Asset Preservation Program - Rehabilitation/
Reconstruction/ Upgrading of Damaged Paved Roads -
Tertiary Roads - Milaor-Minalabac-Pili Rd - K0436 + 155 -
K0436 + 320, K0440 + 070 - K0441 + 570

As per GAA As per POW
Scope of Work | Phys. Target Scope of Work | Phys. Target Unit Cost (Php/Unit)
Cwi1 - Cwil -
Reconstruction to 5.368 Lane Km|Reconstruction to 3.330 Lane Km 21,714,970.955
Concrete Pavement Concrete Pavement

[ DESCRIPTION OF WORKS TO BE DONE (AS PER | AS SUBMITTED

POW) TOTAL DIRECT COST (PHP) % TOTAL
Part: A:[Facilities for the Engineer PHP 411,052.50 0.57%
B:|Other General Requirements PHP 3,456,109.35 4.78%
C:|Earthworks PHP 5,182,921.85 7.17%
D:|Subbase and Base Course PHP 5,792,222.49 8.01%
E:|Surface Course PHP 24,134,922.27 33.38%
G:|Drainage and Slope Protection PHP 16,831,866.64 23.28%
H:|Miscellaneous Structures PHP 13,405,133.18 18.54%
Eng’g & Administrative Overhead PHP 3,096,625.00 4.28%
TOTAL PHP 72,310,853.28 100.00%

. PHP  72,310,853.28  _
Cost per Lane Km. of project (as per POW) = 3.33 Lane Km. = 21,714,970.95 Php/Lane km.

The high unit cost per lane km. of the project as per Program of Work is attributed to the following:
1. Reconstruction of existing carriageway from 0.23 m. thick to 0.28 m. and from 6.10 m.
wide to 6.70 m., and provision of 0.23 m. thick concrete shoulder on both sides;
2. Inclusion of drainage and slope protection structures, and miscellaneous road safety
features (including curb, gutter, sidewalk and street lights) which comprises 23.28% and

18.54% of the total direct cost, respe

ctively;

3. Inclusion of additional hauling cost for materials.

Certified by:

R05.14.1 MBB/EDI/SLCD/RSS

For and the Absence Mf the Regfonal Director

MARIL
Asst. R

U N. LACUNA
gional Director

VIRGILIO C. EDUARTE, CESO III
Regianal Director §




Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
CAMARINES SUR 2ND
DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE
REGIONAL OFFICE V

Baras, Canaman, Camarines Sur

March 15, 2022

CERTIFICATE OF REASONABLENESS OF COST ESTIMATE

PROJECT: 001: Asset Preservation Program - Rehabilitation/
Reconstruction/ Upgrading of Damaged Paved Roads -
Tertiary Roads - Milaor-Minalabac-Pili Rd - K0436 + 155 -
K0436 + 320, K0440 + 070 - K0441 + 570

As per GAA As per POW
Scope of Work |  Phys. Target Scope of Work |  Phys. Target | unit Cost (Php/Unit)
Cwi - Cwi -
Reconstruction to 5.368 Lane Km|Reconstruction to 3.330 Lane Km 21,714,970.955
Concrete Pavement Concrete Pavement

[ DESCRIPTION OF WORKS TO BE DONE (AS PER AS SUBMITTED

POW) TOTAL DIRECT COST (PHP) % TOTAL
Part: A:|Facilities for the Engineer PHP 411,052.50 0.57%
B:|{Other General Requirements PHP 3,456,109.35 4.78%
C:|Earthworks PHP 5,182,921.85 7.17%
D:|Subbase and Base Course PHP 5,792,222.49 8.01%
E:|Surface Course PHP 24,134,922.27 33.38%
G:{Drainage and Slope Protection PHP 16,831,866.64 23.28%
H:|Miscellaneous Structures PHP 13,405,133.18 18.54%
Eng’g & Administrative Overhead PHP 3,096,625.00 4.28%
TOTAL PHP 72,310,853.28 100.00%

. PHP 72,310,853.28  _
Cost per Lane Km. of project (as per POW) = 3.33 Lane Km. = 21,714,970.95 Php/Lane km.

The high unit cost per lane km. of the project as per Program of Work is attributed to the following:
1. Reconstruction of existing carriageway from 0.23 m. thick to 0.28 m. and from 6.10 m.
wide to 6.70 m., and provision of 0.23 m. thick concrete shoulder on both sides;
2. Inclusion of drainage and slope protection structures, and miscellaneous road safety
features (including curb, gutter, sidewalk and street lights) which comprises 23.28% and

18.54% of the total direct cost, respectively;

3. Inclusion of additional hauling cost for materials.

Certified by:

ief, Planning and Design Section

05.14.1 MBB/EDI/SLCD/RSS




Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
CAMARINES SUR 2ND
DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE
Regional Office V
Baras, Canaman, Camarines Sur

CERTIFICATE OF AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS

This is to certify that the following infrastructure project under the General
Appropriations Act of 2022 is not yet obligated since it is classified under “For Later
Release” (FLR), viz.

DPWH Regular Infrastructure Program (GAA FY 2022)

UACS PAP Code Project Name and Location All(ol:::;l)on
310106100670000 0OO01: Asset Preservation Program - 88,475,000

Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction/ Upgrading of
Damaged Paved Roads - Tertiary Roads -
Milaor-Minalabac-Pili Rd - K0436 + 155 -

K0436 + 320, K0440 + 070 - K0441 + 570

This certification is issued this 15% day of March 2022 for the purpose of seeking
approval of modification request of said project.

Noted by:




